TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SCM Microsystems, Inc.		05/19/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DongleTV S.A.	
Street Address:	Route de Geneve 22	
City:	Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2842077	CIMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher P. Foley
Address Line 1: Finnegan, Henderson, et al.
Address Line 2: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7904.0022

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christopher P. Foley
Address Line 1: Finnegan, Henderson, et al.
Address Line 2: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0349

101407 00:04¢ LO

900160940

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher P. Foley	
Signature:	/Christopher P. Foley/	
Date:	04/30/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=CIMAX Assign 7904 0022 #page1.tif source=CIMAX Assign 7904 0022 #page2.tif source=CIMAX Assign 7904 0022 #page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0350

REGISTERED TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This Registered Trademark and Trademark Application Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of May __, 2006 by SCM Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to DongleTV S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement").
- B. Assignor owns and has registered, or has filed applications to register, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, in each case, as and to the extent set forth on Exhibit A.
- C. Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the mutual covenants and agreements contained in the Purchase Agreement and the covenants and agreements in this Assignment, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such trademark or trademark application may be granted, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0351

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has	executed this Assignment on the date first above written.
	By: Steven L. Moore
******************	**************************************
	canowieuginent by 140121 y Fabric
State of Calfornia County of Alameda	
On this 1912 day of mappeared Street Les mones evidence) to be the person whose name is she executed the same.	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or
Seal:	Signature:
	Name: Karrei Mahk. Sanders, Notary Public
KARREIMAH KHADIJAH SANDERS COMM. #1540646 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA My Comm. Exp. Jon. 1, 2009	

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

EXHIBIT A TO REGISTERED TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Serial No.	Date Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
StarKey	US	76024351	April 11, 2000	2843367	May 18, 2004	Live
CIMaX	US	76063118	June 5, 2000	2842077	May 18, 2004	Live

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 04/30/2010